

The principle of "people helping people" is a core belief of our retired President/CEO Bob Schumacher. In his honor we have established a scholarship award program to support the educational endeavors of our members.

MountainCrest Credit Union will award two \$2,000.00 scholarships to high school senior, college, university or technical students.

### **Eligible Applicants Must:**

- Be a prime member in good standing of MountainCrest Credit Union for a minimum of 90 days prior to application, or son/daughter of a prime member.
- Be accepted to an accredited college, university or technical school.

### All Applicants Must Submit:

- A completed MountainCrest Credit Union scholarship application.
- A completed essay.
- Most recent transcripts/records from your high school, college or technical school.
- Notice of acceptance to chosen post secondary school.

MountainCrest Credit Union will send the scholarship funds directly to the Financial Aid office at the recipient's chosen school.

Scholarship applications must be submitted to MountainCrest Credit Union by **April 30, 2025.** Winners will be notified no later than May 31, 2025.

Completed applications should be sent either by mail or e-mail to: MountainCrest Credit Union

Attention: Katie Beaver 3710 168th St NE Suite A108 Arlington, WA 98223

katieb@mountaincrestcu.com

## MountainCrest Credit Union Scholarship Application

Personal Information (Please print or type all required information. (Only completed applications will be considered.) Qualifying MountainCrest Credit Union Account Number\_\_\_\_\_ Applicants or parents must be a MountainCrest Credit Union member. Last Name\_\_\_\_\_\_ First Name\_\_\_\_\_\_M.I\_\_\_\_ Address\_\_\_\_\_\_City\_\_\_\_\_State\_\_\_Zip\_\_\_\_ Phone Number Date of Birth How long have you, or your Parent/Guardian been a member of MCCU? Name of Parent/Guardian Required only if applicant is a minor, or qualifies due to parent's account. Address City State Zip All entries become the sole property of MountainCrest Credit Union. The judging committee will be appointed by the Chairman of the Board of Directors. All decisions are final. By signing below, scholarship winners agree to allow MountainCrest Credit Union to use his/her name and photograph for publicity purposes. **Print Name** Signed Date

Parent or Guardian Signature, if minor

# **Education Information:**

High School	Graduation Date	GPA
Address		
College/University or Technical School		
Address		
Name of College/University or Tech	·	
Field of Study:		
Activities and Awards/Honors: Clubs, sports and organizations both in and or		
Community Involvement and/or W List activity/position and time involved:		

# Essay

No larger than 12 point, double spaced, not to exceed 1,000 words.

On a separate piece of paper please complete an essay on **One** of the following topics:

- The credit union philosophy is "People Helping People." Describe how this philosophy has impacted your life.
- Describe how credit unions can help you or your family achieve your educational and financial goals.
- Explain the importance of good financial planning.